24 1791			OTIF (P	ICATIO ursuant	ate of Ne OF ASE to NJAC	Jerse Estos 8:00 an	ABATE d 12:120	MEN	т	3	EC			Pri	int-Fe
Date of Notification (1) 12/3/18				Name o	f Building Farley	Owner/0	Operator	(2)			DE(	<del>-</del> !	5 20	}	
Agencies Notified Tyr.  EPA DEP	Notification Initial Amended			Street A	ddress										
× DOL ×	Amendment Emergency justification)	(including	-	Name o	f Contact					Tel	ephone N	umber		-	
DCA L	Cancellation			John F FACI	LITY INF	ORMAT	ION	Server 1					_		
Name of Facility Where Abate Residential Home Street Address	ment is Takir	ng Place (3	)						School (K-1 Subchapter	2) 8 (Oth	er than K-	12)			
20.75								×	Other (i.e. petc.)				- 23		es,
City (5) Clifton								19		2	f Floors		Bldg. / 70 +/	9	
County (6) Passaic					Code (7) USE ONLY	ı		Re	rrent Use (Pri esidential H	lome		shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hire Project Manager	I by Building	Owner (8)		ASCN	No.				batement Cor es Abatem		(9)				
Street Address							Street 280		ress ⁄lidland Av	e.					
City, State, Zip Code									Zip Code Brook, NJ (	7663	<u> </u>		_	-	
Project Manager for Monitorin	j Firm			Telepho	ne No.		Teleph	none			License 01305	No.			
Start Date (10) 12/5/18		Schedule 12/9/18		mpletion	Date (11)		Name	of O	SHA Monitor						
Occupancy Status During Aba	tement (Che	ck Only On	ie)				Street	Addr	ress			-		-	
Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed O Other – Describe: 8 A.M.t	itside of Norr	Period of Amal Facility	Abaten Hours	nent s			City, S	tate,	Zip Code					-	
Scope of Work (Check All Tha														_	-
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			enova				×	N G	Full Containm Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Pro- Non-Exempte	e cedure	8378				
			Locat										Abat T	nent	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)		Use Mai	lormal d Sole intena odial ( (12)	ely by nce/		tos Con thermal surfa		fateri s insu T, or		(5	mount Specify For LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
		Yes	No	N/A									1	te	to
Basement			Х				VAT			36	89 SF	X	+	_	
lame of Registered Waste Hall Stages Abatement	uler		H	NJDEP W Hauler ID 1036592	No.	Cubic of Wa	Yards ste		100m (4)		ered Landf al Sanita		ındfill		
city, State Saddle Brook, NJ							sal Date	1	City, Stat		Α			-	
Completed by Richard Cristofol		Title	dent	è			Signature								

hMah	J	пот	D HEAT Pursu	ION O	of New Je FASBEST NJAC 8 60	OS ABA	TEMI (120)	ENT		1	E				
Date of Notification (1)			02233		uilding Owr Norales	ner/Oper	ator (2	2)		A D	EC -	5 21	)10		-
	vpe Notification		Stre	eet Addr	ress					ACDI	6700	CCM			
EPA DEP	nitial Amended				Zip Code					Post vi	1 10-12	NSM	; 	a para u	
DOH E	ustification)		Nar	me of C	n, NJ 07 ontact Morales	410			l	Telephor	ne Numb	ber			
DCA L	Cancellation				TY INFORI	MATION	I								
Name of Facility Where Aba Residential Home	ater nent is Taking	Place (3)						☐ Se	f Facility (4) chool (K-12) ubchapter 8	(Other tha	an K-12)	í			
Street Address								× et	ther (i.e. priv	ate & cor	nmercia	I buildir	g. A	mes,	
City (5) Fair Lawn								Square 1900		# of Floo		70	y. r +/ —	*	
County (6) Bergen			Co (S1	unty Co	ode (7) SE ONLY)		_	Resid	nt Use (Prior dential Ho	me	emolishe	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm F Project Manager	ire by Building O	wner (8)	1	ASCM I	No.				ement Contra Abatemer					-	
Street Address								Addres N. Mic	s lland Ave.						
City, State, Zip Code							City, S	tate, Zi	p Code ook, NJ 07	663					
Project Manager for Monit	orir 3 Firm		Te	elephon	e No.			one No 600-3		1	cense No 1305	0.			
Start Date (10) 12/10/18		Scheduled 12/13/18		letion D	ate (11)	Ŷ.	Name	of OSH	IA Monitor						
Occupancy Status During	Ab Itement (Chec	k Only One)				1	Street	Addres	SS						
Facility Closed/Vacai Abatement Performe	d ( utside of Norm	Period of Aba nal Facility H	ateme ours	nt		_	City, S	State, Z	ip Code						
Scope of Work (Check All															
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf × ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		X Rer	novation	on			-	Mit	Il Containme ni-Enclosure ovebag Proc on-Exempted	edure				1	
		Is L	ocatio	n		WATER TO	L	_ NO	n-Exempled	( ) and is	1011111101	510 1 10	Abi	ment	
Location Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA In Facili (13)	Ma erial (ACM) TE <u>2</u>	Used Main Custo	tenan	y by ce/	Asbesto (i.e.	Descos Conta thermal s surfac other m	systen sing, V	Materia ns insul AT, or	ation,	Amo (Spe SF o	ecify	Removal	Vehall	Encapsulate	Enclosure
		Yes	X	INA			VAT			181	SF	x			
Basem	en		^				••••						F		
Name of Registered Was	te lauler			JDEP V auler ID		Cubic of Was			Name of				nd:		
All Stages Abateme			10.000	03659		2 Dispos		te	Grand City, Stat	Central te	Sanita	ary La			
City, State Saddle Brook, NJ		70-				TBD	Signati			gyl, PA		Date	_		
Completed by Richard Cristofol		Title Presi	dent				5	fel	4/4	1		12/3/	18		

Carry Code (7)	Ch 1793		)	NOTIF (F	CATION	tate of Ne N OF ASE	ESTOS	ABATE	MEN'	T		EC	E		-Pr	int For
EPA   DOL   City, State, Zip Code   Fair Lawn, NJ 07410   Name of Facility Where Abat   Residential Home   Fair Lawn, NJ 07410   Shaper of Facility Where Abat   Residential Home   Facility Where Abat   Residential Home   Facility Where Abat   Residential Home   Street Address   Top of Facility (4)   Shaper of Contact   Telephone Number (1ra Stein   State Address   Street Add						71 2 S - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Owner/0	Operator	(2)			DEC	- !	5 20	}	
Dear	Agencies Notified Ty	e Notification										******	en en en en			
DOH	DEP	Amended Amendmen				사용하다 하나 하나 하나를 살았다니다.				Loren		ASPER		YOUT SING	-	¥.
Name of Facility Where Abab   Residential Home   Street Address   Street		justification)	, ,		Name o	of Contact					Tel					
Residential Home  Street Address    Street Address   Subscriptive (Other than K-12) Subchapite (Other t			=				ORMAT	ION					_		_	
School (K-12)  School (K-12)  School (K-12)  School (K-12)  Other (i.e. private & commercial building: lomes.  Street Address  County (6)  Bergen  Name of Monitoring Firm Hird 19 by Building Owner (8)  Project Manager for Monitoring  Firm  Telephone No.  Schoduled Completion Date (11)  12/12/18  Cocupancy Status During Ab  Each College of Nomitoring  Firm  Telephone No.  Telephone No.  Telephone No.  Telephone No.  City, State, Zip Code  Saddle Brook, NJ 07663  Telephone No.  Telephone No.  City, State, Zip Code  Saddle Brook, NJ 07663  Telephone No.  Telephone No.  City, State, Zip Code  Street Address  Street Address  280 N. Midland Ave.  City, State, Zip Code  Saddle Brook, NJ 07663  Telephone No.  City, State, Zip Code  Street Address  City, State, Zip Code  Abatement Performed College Procedure  Non-Exampted (1) and Non-Friable Proceded  Abatement Abatement Performed College Procedure  Non-Exempted (1) and Non-Friable Proceded  Abatement Address  Abatement Abatement Performed College Procedure  Non-Exempted (1) and Non-Friable Proceded  Abatement (Clock City) and Non-Friable Proceded  Abatement Abatement Abatement Performed College Procedure  Non-Exempted (1) and Non-Friable Proceded  Abatement Abatement Performed College Procedure  Non-Exempted (1) and Non-Friable Proceded  Abatement Abatement Performed College Procedure  Non-Exempted (1) and Non-Friable Proceded  Abatement Abatement Performed College Procedure  Non-Exempted (1) and Non-Friable Proceded  Abatement Abatement Proceded  Abatement Abatement Proceded  Abatement Abatement Abatement Proceded  Abatement Abatement Abatement Abatement Proceded  Abatement Abatemen		ment is Takir	ng Place (	3)					Тур	3.0						
City (5) Fair Lawn  County (6) Bergen  Name of Monitoring Firm Hird 1 by Building Owner (8)  Project Manager for Monitoring Street Address  280 N. Midland Ave.  City, State, Zip Code  Street Address  280 N. Midland Ave.  City, State, Zip Code  Street Address  280 N. Midland Ave.  City, State, Zip Code  Street Address  1816 Date (10) 12/15/18  Cocupancy Status During Ab Location of Abatement Check All Th Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) 10 See Abatement  Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) 10 See Abatement 10 See Abatement 10 See Abatement 10 See Abatement 11 See Abatement 11 See Abatement 12 See Abatement 13 See Abatement 14 All Stages Abatement 15 See Abatement 16 See Abatement 17 See Abatement 18 See Abatement 19 See Abatement 19 See Abatement 19 See Abatement 20 See Abate									Ħ	Subchapter	8 (Oth			ildina	10m	00
Fair Lawn   County (6)   County (7)   Current Use (Prior if being demolished)   Rergen   County (6)   County (7)   Current Use (Prior if being demolished)   Residential Home   Resid	City (E)								_	etc.)			Jai Du		0.00000	38,
Series   S											1	f Floors		0.075	е	
Name of Monitoring Firm Hire Project Manager Street Address Stree							)					ing demolis	shed)			
Street Address  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  Saddle Brook, NJ 07663  Project Manager for Monitori  3 Firm  Telephone No.  Telephone No.  201-600-3184  City State, Zip Code  Saddle Brook, NJ 07663  Start Date (10)  12/12/18  Occupancy Status During Ab  Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed (2)  Abatement Performed (3)  Viring Entire Period of Abatement  Abatement Performed (3)  I Apply)  Renovation  Demolition  Street Address  Street Address  City, State, Zip Code  Street Address  Street Address  City, State, Zip Code  Title Containment with Negative Pressure  Mini-Enclosure  Glovebag Procedure  Non-Exempled (1) and Non-Friable	Name of Monitoring Firm Hire	d by Building	Owner (8)		ASC	M No.		Name				(9)			_	
280 N. Midland Ave.  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  Saddle Brook, NJ 07663  Project Manager for Monitoring  Freight Manager for Monitoring  Fr											nt					
Saddle Brook, NJ 07663   Saddle Brook, NJ 07663   Telephone No.   Telephone No.   201-600-3184   O1305	Street Address									227					ELECTION OF	
Start Date (10) 12/12/18    Scheduled Completion Date (11)   Name of OSHA Monitor	City, State, Zip Code										7663					
12/15/18   12/15/18	Project Manager for Monitorin	g Firm			Telepho	ne No.		2.5					No.			
Facility Closed/Vacated Abatement Performed C Other – Describe: 8AM 14PM  Scope of Work (Check All Th 23 sf or 23 lf 2160 sf or 2260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Matrial (ACM) (TO BE ABATEL In Facility (13))  Basement	12 / 6				mpletion	Date (11)		Name	of OS	SHA Monitor						
Abatement Performed C Other - Describe: 8 AM Other - Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) On-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Exe	Occupancy Status During Ab	tement (Ched	ck Only Or	ne)				Street	Addr	ess						
Sality of read of the procedure   Sality	Abatement Performed C	stside of Norr				20		City, S	tate,	Zip Code					-	
Demolition	Scope of Work (Check All Th	t Apply)													_	-
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATEI In Facility (13)  Basement  Laundry Rool 1  Name of Registered Waste H All Stages Abatement  City, State Saddle Brook, NJ  Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12)  Yes No N/A  NAME OF Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)  Amount (Specify SF or LF)  Removal  Aba T  Remount (Specify SF or LF)  Removal  Aba T  Remount (Specify SF or LF)  Removal  Aba T  Removal  Amount (Specify SF or LF)  Removal  Amount (Specify SF or LF)  Removal  Removal  Amount (Specify SF or LF)  Removal  Removal  Aba T  Removal  Re								×	M	lini-Enclosure Slovebag Proc	edure					
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  In Facility (13)  Basement  Laundry Rool  Name of Registered Waste H All Stages Abatement  City, State Saddle Brook, NJ  Completed by  In Facility (13)  Description of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM)  Amount (Specify SF or LF)  All Stages Abatement  Name of Registered Waste H Cubic Yards of Waste Basement  Name of Registered Landfill  Disposal Date Title  Disposal Date Title  Date														10000		
Basement Laundry Rooi  Name of Registered Waste H All Stages Abatement  City, State Saddle Brook, NJ  Completed by  Title  VAT  VAT  155 SF  x  VAT  VAT  Name of Registered Landfill  Grand Central Sanitary Landfill  City, State  Pen Argyl, PA  Date	Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATE! In Facility		Use Ma	d Sole intena todial	ely by nce/		tos Cont thermal surfa	aining M systems cing, VA	lateri s insu T, or	lation,	(5	Specify	Removal	Repair	-	Enclosure
Laundry Rooi 1 X VAT 80 SF x  Name of Registered Waste H All Stages Abatement  City, State Saddle Brook, NJ  Completed by  Title  VAT 80 SF x  VAT 80 SF x  VAT 80 SF x  Disposal Date Cubic Yards of Waste 2 Grand Central Sanitary Landfill  Grand Central Sanitary Landfill  City, State Pen Argyl, PA  Date	D 1		Yes		N/A			\/A <del>-</del>						+-	U	
Name of Registered Waste H All Stages Abatement  City, State Saddle Brook, NJ  Completed by  NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 0036592  Disposal Date TBD  Cubic Yards of Waste 2  Grand Central Sanitary Landfill  City, State Pen Argyl, PA  Date			-					100000000000000000000000000000000000000						-		
All Stages Abatement  City, State Saddle Brook, NJ  Completed by  Hauler ID No. 0036592  of Waste 2  Disposal Date TBD  City, State Pen Argyl, PA  Signature  Date	Lauridry Roo	1		Х				VAI			8	U 5F	X	-	5.	
All Stages Abatement  City, State Saddle Brook, NJ  Completed by  Hauler ID No. 0036592  of Waste 2  Disposal Date TBD  City, State Pen Argyl, PA  Signature  Date	Name of Decistored West - 1	ulor		1.	LIDED!	loots	Louis	Vard		I No. 15	lact:					
City, State Saddle Brook, NJ  Completed by  Disposal Date TBD  City, State Pen Argyl, PA  Date	g 5500 h	uler		F	lauler ID	No.	of Was			10 1000010.005-00077694	010-710-00-00			ındfil		
Completed by Title Signature // Date	MARKERS						Dispos	sal Date				A			_	
Richard Cristofol President 12/3/18			10,000,000	ident			S	ignature			1	D		18		

		NO.	ΓΙFΙC (P	ATIQ	N OF AS	BESTOS ABA AC 8:60 and 5:1	TEMENT 6)	CHA	471	77
Date of Notification (1)				Nam	e of Buildin	ng Owner/Operator	(2)	<u> </u>		WE
12 /3	_ /	18		Pr	inceton L	Iniversity-Office	of Design and	Construction		
	e Notificatio	n		Stree	t Address			DEC	- 5	018
	Initial			20	0 Elm Dr.		THE DEC	J	J10 :	
	Amended	ш		City,	State, Zip	Code				
	Amendment		_	Pri	nceton, I	NJ 08544		ASPERT	en <b>c</b> n	P. 1. 11. 14.
The state of the s	Emergency (justification)		g		e of Contac		Telephone Nun	the best of the second		
	Cancellation				bert Orte		609-258-18 <sup>2</sup>			
	-			A Comment			609-256-164	41		
Name of Facility Where Abat	ment is Tak	ing Plac	0 (3)	FA	CILITY	NFORMATION	TT	445		_
Princeton University-F			e (3)				Type of Facility			
Street Address	- LI	brary					School (K-12	?) 3 (Other than K-12	2)	
							Other (i.e., p	rivate and comme	ercial bui	ngs,
Washington Rd							homes, etc.)			5 ,
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors	Bld	Age
Princeton									7	
County (6)				Cou	nty Code (7	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	ior if being demoli	shed)	
MERCER							Office/Class			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hire	d by Building	Owner	(8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abatem	ent Contractor (9)			-
TTI Environmental Inc				000	03		VIRONMENTAL			
Street Address						Street Address		*		_
1253 North Church Rd						1123 BEAVE				
City, State, Zip Code		-				City, State, Zip C				
Moorestown, NJ 08057						BRISTOL, PA				
Project Manager for Monitorir		-	Tol	ephone	No	Telephone No.	( 13007	Tr		
Michael Keehn	3 1 11111			09-386				License No.		
Start Date (10)	Coh	adulad (				215-788-6040		00509		
12 /12 /1	100	eduled (				Name of OSHA M				
		12		+ /	10	BRISTOLEN	VIRONMENTAL	_, INC.		
Occupancy Status During Aba						Street Address				
Facility Closed/Vacated D	ring Entire P	eriod of	Abate	ment		1123 BEAVE	R STREET			
Abatement Performed Out Time of Abatement: 7:00/	M-5-30DM/	al Facili	y Hou	rs - Des	scribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode			_
			IVI	AIVI		BRISTOL, PA	19007			
Scope of Work (Check all that	apply)					*****				-
<ul><li>≥3 sf or ≥3 if</li><li>≥160 sf or ≥260 if</li></ul>			enovat emolitio			☐ Mini-Enc ☐ Glovebag	ainment with Neg losure g Procedure mpted (*) and Nor		re	
		1000	Loca						Abat	nent Type
Location of	1-1/4-01-		Norma			Description o				T
Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATED			intena			stos Containing Ma		Amount	em  -	nce
IN Facility		Cus	todial		(1.6	., thermal systems surfacing, VAT,		(Specify SF or LF)	Remova	Encapsula
(13)			(12)	10000000		other miscellane		0. 0. 2. )	-	Encapsulate
		Yes	No	N/A						
Exterior of Emeritus Roo	n				Window	v Caulk		320 LF		
		_	-	-						1-1-
										ПГ
	uler			IJDEP \		Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Regist		T-T	
			10			vvasie	FAIRLESS	LANDFILL		
Name of Registered Waste Ha			1	18706						
BRISTOL ENVIRONME				18706		Disposal Date	City, State			
BRISTOL ENVIRONME		7		18706		Disposal Date		HILLS, PA 190	47	
City, State		le		18706					0.00	
BRISTOL ENVIRONMENT City, State BRISTOL, PA 19007	TAL, INC.	le Estima	tor	18706		Signature		(O Da	ate	-18

<sup>\*</sup> Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

otification of Asbestos Abatement 2018-2 17 A&8:60-7 and 12:120-7) B & G proj. #: Check # 9015 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 1 12 1/10 13 1/11 18 Rikke Cumberbatch Agencies Notified Type Notif cation Street Address ☐ EPA 118 DEC X Init al DEP City, State, Zip Code X DOL Am ndment Clifton, NJ 07013 ACRES OF CO Name of Contact Telephone Number X DOH Can :ellation ☐ DCA Rikke Cumberbatch FACILITY INFORMATION Type of Facility (4) Name of facility where abatem nt is taking place (3) School (K - 12) Rikke Cumberbatch Subchapter 8 (Oth than K-12) Other (Private/Con Street Address Bldgs./Homes, etc. Bldg. Age Square Feet # of Floors County (6) City (5) County Code (7) (State use only) Current Use (Prior if being nolished) Clifton, NJ 07013 Passaic Residential Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. n/a B & G Restoration, Inc. Street Address Street Address 105 Ryerson Road City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 License N iber Telephone Number Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number (973)696-6869 003 Name of OSHA Monitor Sched, Completion Date (11) Scheduled Start Date (10) B & G Restoration, Inc. 12/13/2018 12/14/2018 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abate ment (Check only one) 105 Ryerson Road Facility closed/vacated during entire period of abatement. City, State, Zip Code Abatement performed outside of normal facility hours-Describe: Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 Other-Describe: Scope of Work (check all that | pply) Demolition Full Containment w/negative pressure procedure X Renovation Mini-enclosure Non-fria procedure  $\times$  >3 sf or >3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf F Is location normally used solely E Location of by maintenance/custodial е n Amount asbestos-containing Description of asbestos-containing n C staff(12) (Specify SF or material to be material (ACM) a a LF) abated in facility (13) Yes N/A No p X pipe insulation 146 If basement Cubic Yards of Waste NJDEP Hauler ID# 19563 Name of Registered Landfill Registered Waste Hauler B & G Restoration, Inc. Grand Central Landfill Disposal Date City, State 12/15/2018 Pen Argyle, PA Lincoln Park, NJ Signature Date Completed by (Print or Type) Gordana Luna 12/03/ )18 Secretary/Treasurer Gordana Luna

State of NJ ification of Asbestos Abatement C.8/60-7 and 12:120-7) 2018-2 10 B & G proj. #: Check # 9018 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 1 12 1/10 13 1/11 18 Michael Munley Agencies Notified Street Address X EPA X Init al DEC ☐ DEP City, State, Zip Code Ame ndment X DOL Bloomfield, NJ 07003 Telephone Number Name of Contact X DOH Can :ellation ☐ DCA Michael Munley **FACILITY INFORMATION** Type of Facility (4) Name of facility where abatem nt is taking place (3) School (K - 12) Michael Munley Subchapter 8 (Oth than K-12) Other (Private/Con ercial Street Address Bldgs./Homes, etc Square Feet | # of Floors Bldg. Age City (5) County (6) County Code (7) (State use only) Current Use (Prior if being nolished) Bloomfield, NJ 07003 Essex Residential Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) Name of Abatement Contractor (9) ASCM No. n/a B & G Restoration, Inc. Street Address Street Address 105 Ryerson Road City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 License N Telephone Number Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number (973)696-6869 003 Name of OSHA Monitor Sched, Completion Date (11) Scheduled Start Date (10) B & G Restoration, Inc. 12/17/2018 12/20/2018 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abate ment (Check only one) 105 Ryerson Road Facility closed/vacated during entire period of abatement. City, State, Zip Code Abatement performed ou side of normal facility hours-Describe: Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 Other-Describe: Scope of Work (check all that pply) Full Containment w/negative pressure Gloveba Demolition procedure X Renovation ; procedure Non-fria Mini-enclosure 3 sf or >3 IfX ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf E Is location normally used solely E Location of e by maintenance/custodial n Amount n asbestos-containing Description of asbestos-containing p staff(12) (Specify SF or C material to be material (ACM) a a LF) abated in facility (13) N/A Yes No p vermiculite 210 sf attic X Cubic Yards of Waste Name of Registered Landfill Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Hauler ID# 19563 Grand Central Landfill B & G Restoration, Inc. Disposal Date City, State 12/17/18 - 12/21/18 Pen Argyle, PA Lincoln Park, NJ Signature Date Completed by (Print or Type) Ciordana Luna 12/03 )18 Secretary/Treasurer Gordana Luna

Notification of Asbestos Abatement 2018-249 to NIAC 8:60 7 and 12:120-7) B & G proj. #: Check # 9017 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 1 12 1/10 13 1/11 18 Marie Needham Type Noti ication Agencies Notified Street Address EPA X Ini al DEC 2018 DEP City, State, Zip Code DOL Am indment Glen Ridge, NJ 07028 Name of Contact Telephone Number X DOH Car cellation Marie Needham DCA **FACILITY INFORMATION** Type of Facility (4) Name of facility where abatem ent is taking place (3) School (K - 12) Marie Needham Subchapter 8 (Oth than K-12) Other (Private/Cor Street Address Bldgs./Homes, etc Bldg. Age # of Floors Square Feet City (5) County (6) County Code (7) (State use only) Current Use (Prior if being molished) Glen Ridge, NJ 07028 Essex Residential Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Name of Monitoring Firm Hire by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. n/a B & G Restoration, Inc. Street Address Street Address 105 Ryerson Road City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 License N Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Phone Number (973)696-6869 003 Name of OSHA Monitor Sched. Completion Date (11) Scheduled Start Date (10) B & G Restoration, Inc. 12/14/2018 12/15/2018 Street Address 105 Ryerson Road Occupancy Status During Abat ment (Check only one) Facility closed/vacated d ring entire period of abatement. City, State, Zip Code Abatement performed ou side of normal facility hours-Describe: Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 Other-Describe: Scope of Work (check all that ipply) Demolition Full Containment w/negative pressure ₩ Gloveba procedure X Renovation Non-fria e procedure ✗ Mini-enclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Is location normally used solely E E Location of е n by maintenance/custodial Amount asbestos-containing Description of asbestos-containing p staff(12) C (Specify SF or C material to be material (ACM) a a LF) abated in facility (13) Yes No N/A p 110 lf pipe insulation basement Cubic Yards of Waste | Name of Registered Landfill Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Hauler ID# Grand Central Landfill B & G Restoration, Inc. 19563 Disposal Date City, State City, State 12/17/2018 Pen Argyle, PA Lincoln Park, NJ Signature Date Completed by (Print or Type) Gordana Luna 12/03 018 Gordana Luna Secretary/Treasurer

State of NJ

2018-218 B & G proj. #: Check # 9016 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 1 12 1/10 13 1/11 18 St. Theresa's Church Agencies Notified Type Noti cation Street Address ☐ EPA DEC 2018 306 Morris Avenue Init al DEP City, State, Zip Code Am indment Summit, NJ 07901 DOL ASBESTOS O Telephone Number Name of Contact X DOH Car cellation 908-277-3700 ☐ DCA Karen Imbach FACILITY INFORMATION Type of Facility (4) Name of facility where abatem int is taking place (3) School (K - 12) St. Theresa's Church than K-12) Subchapter 8 (Oth Other (Private/Cor Street Address Bldgs./Homes, etc 306 Morris Avenue # of Floors Bldg. Age Square Feet County (6) County Code (7) City (5) (State use only) Current Use (Prior if being molished) Union Summit Residential Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) Name of Abatement Contractor (9) ASCM No. n/a B & G Restoration, Inc. Street Address Street Address 105 Ryerson Road City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 Telephone Number License N nber Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number (973)696-6869 003 Name of OSHA Monitor Sched, Completion Date (11) Scheduled Start Date (10) B & G Restoration, Inc. 12/13/2018 12/14/2018 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abat ment (Check only one) 105 Ryerson Road Facility closed/vacated d ring entire period of abatement. City, State, Zip Code Abatement performed ou side of normal facility hours-Describe: Lincoln Park, NJ 07035 Other-Describe: Scope of Work (check all that apply) Full Containment w/negative pressure procedure Demolition Gloveba X Renovation e procedure Mini-enclosure Non-fria ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf E Is location normally used solely Ε Location of е n by maintenance/custodial Amount asbestos-containing Description of asbestos-containing p staff(12) C (Specify SF or C material to be material (ACM) a a LF) abated in facility (13) N/A p Yes No 30 lf pipe insulation Counting Room X 10 If pipe insulation × bathroom Name of Registered Landfill Cubic Yards of Waste Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Hauler ID# B & G Restoration, Inc. 19563 Grand Central Landfill Disposal Date City, State City, State 12/15/2018 Pen Argyle, PA Lincoln Park, NJ Signature Date Completed by (Print or Type) Cordana Luna 12/03 018 Gordana Luna Secretary/Treasurer

## State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) CML# 34 6

	I L	F2 F									-	11/2
Date of Notification (1)	3 /	18				e of Buildin rizon	g Owner/Operator (	2)	FAE	C E	10/7	ie.
			77.00	- same	2000			(9)	Inle	CE	$\mathbb{V}$	6
	yr > Notifi	cation			smoone s	t Address			11-3			
☑ EPA   ☑	1	ad					ntgomery Place,	Lower Level		DEC -	-2018	2
⊠ DHSS	mendr				- S	State, Zip (				DEC	2010	)
	] Emerge		luding	1	Pitt	tsburgh,	PA 15212					
(NJAC 5:23-8)	ustifica	tion)			Name	of Contac	ot .		Telephone	mber : (	NT.16	
	] cancella	ation			Ant	thony Po	rta		412-633-4	021 CEN	NG_	
					FA	CILITY IN	FORMATION					
Name of Facility Where Aba	te nent is	Taking	Place	(3)	39.5			Type of Facility (	(4)		-	
Verizon Market C.O.								School (K-12				
Street Address			- Marie - Co					Subchapter 8	(Other than K-	12)		
95 Williams St.								Other (i.e., pr homes, etc.)	ivate and comm	nercial build	gs,	
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	Bldg	.ge	
Newark								oqualo i col	# 01 1 10013	Diag	·gc	
County (6)	-			1000	Cour	nty Code (	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	or if being demo	oliched)	-	
Essex					Ooui	ity Code (i	)(OTATE OSE ONET)	Office	or it being demo	nisheu)		
Name of Monitoring Firm His	e by Rui	ilding O	wner	(8)	ASCM	No	Name of Abata					
USA Environmental M		-	wile! (	3)	ASCIVI	140.	Name of Abateme		INC			
Street Address	alayen	ICIIL						VIRONMENTAL	., INC.		- 5	
							Street Address					
8436 Enterprise Ave							1123 BEAVE					
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Co					
Philadelphia, PA 1915							BRISTOL, PA	19007				
Project Manager for Monitor	n Firm			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	phone		Telephone No.		License No.			
Mark Jenkins				1		-5810	215-788-6040	E.	00509			
Start Date (10)		Schedu					Name of OSHA N	lonitor			-	
12 /17 /	11 _	12	2_ /	_ 22	_ /	18	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTAL	., INC.			
Occupancy Status During Al	ement	(Check	only o	ne)			Street Address				-	
Facility Closed/Vacated I							1123 BEAVE	R STREET				
Abatement Performed Ou						cribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode			-	
Time of Abatement:	- AIVI	PIV	/5:00	PIVI- <u>1</u> :	30AM		BRISTOL, PA	19007				
Scope of Work (Check all the	at apply)										-	
☐ >3 sf or >3 lf			⊠ n-					ainment with Neg	ative Pressure			
≥ 160 sf or ≥260 lf				novati molitic			☐ Mini-Enc	losure g Procedure				
							☐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and Nor	n-Friable Proced	dure		
				Locat					A-2030703	Abat	ent Ty	ре
Location of				Norma d Sole			Description o			77	Tm	m
Asbestos-Containing Ma TO BE ABATE		M)		intena			stos Containing Ma		Amount (Specify	em .	nca	nclo
IN Facility			Cust	odial	Staff?	(1.0	surfacing, VAT,		SF or LF)	Remova	psu	Enclosure
(13)		-	Vaa	(12)	NI/A	-	other miscellane	ous)			Encapsulate	e)
			Yes	No	N/A							
3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor Hallway			$\boxtimes$			Floor ti	le and mastic		945 SF	⊠   [		
												П
				_	=						+=+	1
			ш_									
Name of Registered Waste H				1 283	JDEP \		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regist	ered Landfill			
SERVICE TRANSPORT	1 3ROU	P, INC		H	auler II 20990		Waste	MINERVA L	ANDFILL			
City, State					20336	,	Disposal Date	City, State				
NEW CASTLE, DE 197	2								URG, OH 446	88		
Completed By (Print or Type		Title					Signature				-	
Brian Scafiro	1		timat	or				Souli	100 l	Date	-10	
		ES	unid	.01			Brian	1 schil	0/4/	12	-18	
ASB-41 MAY 11 BS 18/60		* [	o not	use th	is form	for ashes	tos licensure exemp	ted activities	***************************************			

12/3/18 late of Nothissallon (b. H	NOT NOT	IFICA	St TION rsuan	OF ASE t to NJA	ew Jersey BESTOS ABAT C 8:60 and 5:1	6) Check	The same of the same		<u>5</u> [	20	
11 / 15	1 18				Electric - Coun		fice ASST	erry se	1000 1000	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
gencies Notified Type	Notification tial			Address 3 Hardin	a Wwv			AND DESCRIPTION		*****	
DOLWD X	nended nendment## 2	1	City, S	tate, Zip C	Code						
The state of the s	nergency (including	i l	- 2	s Landii of Contac	ng, NJ 08330 t		Telephone Numi	рег			-
	nncellation	us comp		k Psizen			609 825 818	3			
lame of Facility Where Abater	Amellon Place		3 F 98	ILITY IN	FORMATION	Type of Facility	(4) x				
Lake Ave Substation treet Address 505 West Oak Ave						School (K-12 Subchapter Other (i.e., p homes, etc.	2) 8 (Other than K-12) rivate and commer )	cial bu	mercural -	gargery,	
ity (5) Villidwoed, NJ 85266						Square Feet	# of Floors	10000	ig. Ac 50+	4e	
County (6)			Coun	ry Code (7	)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	for if being demalis	ined)			
lame of Monitoring Firm Hirec	by Building Owner	(8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abatem Controlled E	ent Contractor (9 Invironmental					-
freet Address					Street Address 4124 N. Beth	ilehem Pike - S	uite 60				
lity, State, Zip Code		ar de da transferência de de cada en	n punkuman negarantinan		City, State, Zip C Spring Hous				(11000111-1)I-		
roject Manager for Monitoring	Firm	Tele	phone :	No.	Telephone No. 215 542 7000	<b>Y</b>	License No. 00847				
itari Date (10) CAC	Voneduled (	Comple / 30	tion Dai	e (11)	Name of OSHAT		1 2007				-
Occupancy Status During Aba	ement (Check offly	one)	77	8	Street Address						-
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated Du ☐ Abatement Performed Outs	ng Entire Period o	Abate		oriho		ilehem Pike - S	Cuite 30				
Time of Abatement: 7:00A				une	City, State, Zip C Spring Hous						
Scope of Work (Check all that ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	⊠R	enovati emolitic			☐ Mini-En	g Procedure .		7.5			
		s Local	ion	1	<u>⊠</u> Non-Exe	empted (*) and N	on-Friable Procedu		atem	ent T	9
Location of Asbestos-Containing Mate TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13)	Cu Cu	Norma ed Sola aintena stodial (12)	ely by nce/ Staff?		Description estos Containing M e., thermal systems surfacing, VAT other miscelland	aterial (ACM) insulation, F, or	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	nadoetra
xterior	Yes	No	N/A	Exterio	or Transite		1400				1
						and the second second					
		H			The street of th				E		1
		U			16.6 9-5	Mana Co	interest t and the				1
Name of Registered Waste He Geppert Recycling	Her		UDEP \		Cubic Yards of Waste		istered Landfill Berks Communt	iy Lar	dill		
City, State Hatfield, PA				(AMILIO)	Disposal Date 11/30/18	City, State Birdsbore	o, PA 19508				

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

CK 25742

\* Do not use s ft rm for asbestos licensure exempted tivities.

rint Form

	PALL		(Pu	ursuant t	to NJAC 8:6	60 and 12	2:120)				C	IECK .	# 25	735	-	-	-
Date of Notification (1) 11-12-18					Building Ov								6	E	1	7	E
Agencies Notified	Type Notification		-	Street Ad	idress orris Aven	2110									-	-	The state of the s
EPA DEP DOL	Initial Amended Amendment #		-	City, Stat	te, Zip Code it, NJ 079	<b>&gt;</b>	X						100.		9 /	No.	1
DOH DCA	Emergency (ir justification)  Cancellation	ncluding	1.0	Name of Janos					П		Tele (73	2) 61	Nomb 5 737	第(	CON	16	L&
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Taking	Diane /3	^	FACIL	LITY INFOR	RMATION		Type	-	sister /	41			-		_	
ivanie or radiity vinere	The section is realing	riace (o	,					Туре		1 (K-1							
Street Address 556 Morris Avenue			No.					X	ıbc	apter	8 (Othe	er than & comm		build	ings,	me	s,
City (5) Summit, NJ								Squa	Fe it # of Floors B					10000	dg. A 954		
County (6) Union				County C	Code (7) ISE ONLY)			Corr			or if bei	ng dem	olishe	d)			
Name of Monitoring Fire TRC Environments		wner (8)		ASCM	No No						tractor ental (						
Street Address 41 Spring Street				Street A 200 B					Str et								
City, State, Zip Code New Providence, N	ew Jersey 07974	1						ate, Z tadt,			2						
Project Manager for Mo Eric Gratson	itoring Firm		100	Telephor 908 98	ne No. 8-1700		elepho 201-9	one N 39-6	65			Licens 0075					
Start Date (10) TBD	10	Schedule TBD	ed Con	npletion (	Date (11)			f OSI Air I		nitor							
Occupancy Status Duni	g Abatement (Check	Only On	ie)				treet A			Δ							
	ated During Entire Pe ed Outside of Norma					C	ity, St	Jac ate, Z	Co	le	nue Y 111	Λ1		76 a		-	-
Scope of Work (Check	Il That Apply)						Long	ISIAI	_	.y, 1N	1111	UI				-	-
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			tenova Demolit				XXXX	Mir	En eba	losure ) Prod	e cedure	Negati					
Locatio		4	Locati	100000											Abate Ty	ent	
Asbestos-Containin TO BE Af In Fac (13	Material (ACM) ATED ity	Ma	d Sole intena todial s (12)	nce/ Staff?	(i.e. th	Descri s Contain nermal sy surfacing other miss	ning Ma stems g, VAT	ateria insul: , or		1)	(5	mount Specify For LF)		Removal	Repair	E manner data	Enclosure
Basen	ent	res	No	N/A X	Toile	et and S	Sink (	`aull	10			8SF		x		_	-
Basen				×		irror Gli			19			64SF		x		-	$\dashv$
Basen	Yes ent ent			X		Black			-			60SF		x	_	-	-
Basen				x	All Sta	irs Floo		-	ıst			44SF		x		_	$\neg$
Name of Registered Wa			1000	UDEP W	laste	Cubic Ya	ırds					ered La	ndfill			-	
ATC, Inc. / JBT (50	171) / PCC (1075	588)	2.30	tauler ID 4310		of Waste TBD						erprise	s				
City, State Shirley, NY / Bronx	NY					Disposal TBD	Date			, Stat		, OH 4	4688	3	•		
Completed by Richard Doran	**	Title Proje	ect Ma	anager			nature						11-	12-	18		

ASB-41 (R-06-08)